Mail Stop:									
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				ENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	rney Docket No.	<u>152434</u>					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>							
Name of conveying party: Yusuke MASUE Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	NIPPO 2-1, OI CHIYO	address of receivin ON SODA CO HTEMACHI ODA-KU, TO 65 JAPAN)., LTD. 2-CHOME,					
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	B. Additional	name(s) & address	e(es) attached?					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name								
Other	onungo of France								
B. Execution Date: <u>02/01/2012</u>	2								
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/39	3,053	B. Patent No.	(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
C. Title of Application: <u>HYDROXYPROPYL CELLULOSE PARTICLES</u>									
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	applications and p	atents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff				ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	0-4850 66-6400		payment or charge a number 15-0461.	any underpayment to					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. James A. Dliff, Registration No. 17,07 Jeffrey R. Bousquet, Registration No.	75		nd any attached cop ebruary 28, 2012	py is a true copy of the					
and and and are									

PATENT REEL: 027772 FRAME: 0751

						MASERE			
			ASSIGNMEN	at'		9518" # 10 1			
		(1)	Yusuke MAŞUE	(5)		·•c			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)		(6)					
		(3)		(7)					
		(4)	,						
		paid t set ov	In consideration of the sum to each of the undersigned, each un- ver to	of one dollar (\$1.00) and dersigned agrees to assign	l other good and valuable n, and hereby does assign	consideration transfer and			
)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Nippon Soda Co., Ltd.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chlyo	da-ku, Tokyo 100-8165 J	Japan				
		the en	ntire right, title and interest for the Unition, and in all applications for pater	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, on, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
1)	Insert Identification	(11)	HYDROXYPROPYL CE	LINLOSE PARTIC	TES				
	such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 152434)							
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
.2)	Insert Date of	OH CV	Sit Office Heremann on						
ω _j	Signing of	(12))						
	Application	, on		1-22-1					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Num		13/393.053					
	Identification for filed applications	file	7.1						
ny app 10 Assi	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agr	rees to exi division to in obtain rees to ex	ecute all papers necessary in conne- thereof, or any patent or reissue app- ning evidence and going forward white accute all papers and documents and	olication based thereon, It ith such interference. I perform any act which t I Property or similar agre	nay be necessary in conn	noberate with			
eexami atents ull righ nd agre dentifie	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin t to convey the entire intere ees that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned he cation that may be necessar	rees to pe nited State thorizes a ing from s est herein binding or	rform all affirmative acts which ma	the U.S. Patent and Trader ince, as Assignee of the cu- uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert o	mark Office to issue any ntire interest, and covena s, any agreements in confitives, on this assignment any fu	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther			
exami atents ill righ od agre	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin t to convey the entire intere ees that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned he cation that may be necessar tion of this document.	rees to penited State thorizes a ng from sest herein binding or reby grangy or desir	erform all affirmative acts which me we patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assignated assigned, and that he has not execute in him and his heirs, successors, assumed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the runties.	the U.S. Patent and Trader ince, as Assignee of the cu uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert of ales of the United States F	mark Office to issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives, on this assignment any furatent and Trademark Offiname(s).	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther			
exami itents il righ ed agre entific corda	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin t to convey the entire intere ees that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned he cation that may be necessar tion of this document.	rees to penited State thorizes ang from sest herein binding or reby grangy or desirected by the state of the second secon	erform all affirmative acts which me we patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assignated assigned, and that he has not execute in him and his heirs, successors, assumed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the runties.	the U.S. Patent and Trader ince, as Assignee of the cu uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert of ales of the United States F	mark Office to issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives, on this assignment any furatent and Trademark Offiname(s).	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther			
exami dents Il righ d agre entific corda	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin to convey the entire inter- ees that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar tion of this document. In witness whereof, exce February 1	rees to perited State thorizes a ng from seest herein binding of reby granty or desire the thorize that the thorize that the the thorize that the the the the the the the the the th	erform all affirmative acts which me es patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute the said has help and his heirs, successors, assigned the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the ruther undersigned on the date(s) on Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader ince, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not execute signs and legal representar PLC the power to insert cutes of the United States Fuposite the undersigned	mark Office to issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives, on this assignment any furatent and Trademark Offiname(s).	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL)			
exami itents il righ d agre entific corda ite	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin it to convey the entire interces that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar tion of this document. In witness whereof, exce February 1,	rees to penited State thorizes a ng from s est herein binding or reby gran y or desir euted by t , 2012	erform all affirmative acts which me see patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assigned assigned, and that he has not exect in him and his heirs, successors, assis the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the ruther undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader ince, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert cules of the United States Foposite the undersigned	mark Office to Issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives. In this assignment any furatent and Trademark Offiname(s). Masue Yusuke MASUE	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL) (SEAL)			
exami tents I right d agre- ntific corda te te	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin to convey the entire inter- ees that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar tion of this document. In witness whereof, exec February 1,	rees to pe nited Stat thorizes a ng from s est herein binding or reby gran: ry or desir euted by t , 2012	erform all affirmative acts which me ses patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not exect in him and his heirs, successors, ass ts the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader ince, as Assignee of the cu uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert of ales of the United States F aposite the undersigned	mark Office to Issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives, on this assignment any furate and Trademark Offiname(s). Masue Yusuke MASUE	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
tents Il righ d agri entificorda te	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin it to convey the entire interces ees that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar tion of this document. In witness whereof, exce February 1	rees to penited Stat thorizes a ng from s est herein binding or reby gran ry or desir euted by t	rform all affirmative acts which me es patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute in him and his heirs, successors, assits the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the ruther undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader ince, as Assignee of the cu uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert cu iles of the United States F sposite the undersigned	mark Office to Issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives. In this assignment any furatent and Trademark Offiname(s). Masue Yusuke MASUE	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
tents il right di agrandi financia di agrandi	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin to convey the entire intere ees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar tion of this document. In witness whereof, exec February 1	rees to pe nited Stat thorizes a ng from s sest herein binding or reby gran ry or desir euted by t , 2012	rform all affirmative acts which me ses patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not executed in him and his heirs, successors, assis the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the ruther undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader inee, as Assignee of the ci- uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert ci- iles of the United States F sposite the undersigned	mark Office to Issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives. In this assignment any fur atent and Trademark Office name(s). Masue Yusuke MASUE	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
exami atents Il righ d agri entific corda ate ate ate ate ate ate	ination a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin it to convey the entire inter- ees that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned her eation that may be necessar tion of this document. In witness whereof, exce February 1,	rees to pe nited Stat thorizes a ng from s est herein binding or reby gran ry or desir	rform all affirmative acts which me es patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader inee, as Assignee of the ci uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert c iles of the United States F sposite the undersigned	mark Office to Issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives. In this assignment any furatent and Trademark Offiname(s). Masue Yusuke MASUE	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
elexami atents all righ not agree tentific coorda ate date date date date date	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin to convey the entire inter- ees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar tion of this document. In witness whereof, exce February 1,	rees to pe nited Stat thorizes a ng from s est herein binding or reby gran: ry or desir euted by t , 2012	rform all affirmative acts which me ses patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not exect in him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader ince, as Assignee of the ci- uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert ci- iles of the United States F	mark Office to Issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives. In this assignment any furation and Trademark Offiname(s). Masue Yusuke MASUE	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
etexami atents all right od agre- coordar ate ate ate ate ate	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin to convey the entire inter- ees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar- tion of this document. In witness whereof, exce February 1,	rees to pe nited Stat thorizes a ng from s est herein binding or reby gran- ry or desir euted by t , 2012	rform all affirmative acts which me ses patent to the Assignee. Ind requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assignee assigned, and that he has not exect in him and his heirs, successors, assigned to the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader inee, as Assignee of the ci- uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert ci- iles of the United States F posite the undersigned YUSUEC	mark Office to Issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives. In this assignment any furatent and Trademark Offiname(s). Masue Yusuke MASUE	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL)			
atents atents coordar ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar tion of this document. In witness whereof, exce February 1 This assignment should p	rees to penited State thorizes a ng from sest herein binding or reby gran. The cuted by the cute	rform all affirmative acts which me ses patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not exect in him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader inee, as Assignee of the ci uted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert c iles of the United States F posite the undersigned YUSUEC	mark Office to Issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives. In this assignment any furatent and Trademark Offiname(s). Masue Yusuke MASUE	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL)			
elexami elents ull righ od agre elentifi electrifi elect	ination a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessar tion of this document. In witness whereof, exce February 1 This assignment should p	rees to penited Statthorizes a ng from sest herein binding or reby granry or desir sested by the control of the	rform all affirmative acts which me es patent to the Assignee. und requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not exect in him and his heirs, successors, ass ts the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, rable in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trader ince, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not execute signs and legal representa PLC the power to insert cules of the United States For posite the undersigned YUSUEC	mark Office to Issue any nitre interest, and covena e, any agreements in confitives. In this assignment any furatent and Trademark Offiname(s). Masue Yusuke MASUE	reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther lice for (SEAL) e the U.S.A.			

PATENT REEL: 027772 FRAME: 0752